|- ------------- -------------------------------------- ------------------------- ------------------------- -------------------- -------------- ----------------- |- ---------------- |
| (b)   Other than related parties | -- |

----------------- ----------------------------- ------------- -------------------------------------- ------------------------- ------------------------- -------------------- -------------- ----------------- ------------- ---------------- |
(iii) | Assets acquired in satisfaction of debt | -- |

----------------- ----------------------------- ------------- -------------------------------------- ------------------------- ------------------------- -------------------- -------------- ----------------- ------------- ---------------- |

Note: 28 Capital Management

Note: 29 Financial Risk Management

Financial risk factors

I. Market Risk

The company is exposed to market risk primarily related to the market value of its investments.

Interest Rate Risk

Currency risk
Currently company does not have transaction in foreign currencies and hence the company is not exposed to currency risk.

Equity Price Risk
(a) Exposure

(b) Sensitivity analysis- Equity price risk

(Amount Rs. In thousands)

31-Mar-22 31-Mar-21 31-Mar-22 31-Mar-21
NSE/ BSE Index - Increase by 2 %   1,359   1,195   245   210
NSE/ BSE Index - Decrease by 2 %   -1,359   -1,195   -245   -210

II. Credit risk

III. Liquidity risk

(Amount Rs. In thousands)

As at 31st March, 2022
Within

12 Months
After

12 Months Total
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 7,734   -   7,734
Investments 67,939   12,265   80,205
Other Financial Assets 54   -   54
Total 75,728   12,265   87,994
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings -   4,424   4,424
Total -   4,424   4,424

As at 31st March, 2021
Within

12 Months
After

12 Months Total
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 9,468   -   9,468
Investments 59,735   10,493   70,228
Other Financial Assets 65   -   65
Total 69,268   10,493   79,762
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings -   3,968   3,968
Total -   3,968   3,968

Credit risk is the risk that a counter party will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a financial loss.The company is
exposed to credit risk from its financing activities towards inter corporate loans where no significant impact on credit risk has been identified.

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company may not be able to meet its present and future cash and collateral obligations without incurring unacceptable losses.The
Company manages its liquidity requirement by analysing the maturity pattern of Company’s cash flows of financial assets and financial liabilities.